
 Spoonbill Courtyard Homes

 2024 Approved  Budget for Jan 1, 2024-Dec 31, 2024

 

2023 
Approved 

Budget

Projected for 
years end as of 
9/30/23

Approved 
2024 

Budget

Varainc
e in 

Budget Per Unit
 2023 2024 PER

 BUDGET UNIT/MO

4000 INCOME

4020 ASSESSMENTS $294,942 $239,593 $403,316 $108,374 $800

4060 LATE FEES $233

MISC INCOME

4100 INTEREST OPERATING $1,971

4340 INTEREST RESERVES $360

4350 APPLICATION FEES $400

TOTAL INCOME $294,942 $242,557 $403,316 $108,374

EXPENSES

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

5010 BUILDING MAINTENANCE $1,000 $935 $1,000 $0

5101 PRESSURE CLEANING

5180 TERMITE BOND $0

TOTAL BUILDING MAINTENANC $1,000 $935 $1,000 $2

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

6035 GROUNDS REPAIR/SUPPLIES $2,000 $0 $2,500 $500

6040 GROUNDS CONTRACT $26,172 $23,760 $26,172 $0

6060 MULCH $4,300 $4,190 $6,500 $2,200

6120 IRRIGATION REPAIR $2,500 $1,151 $4,000 $1,500

6240 TREE TRIM AND REMOVAL $0 $0 $2,828 $2,828

6160 SHRUBS AND TREES $11,500 $5,063 $14,000 $2,500

TOTAL GROUNDS MAINTENANC $46,472 $34,164 $56,000 $9,528 $111

POOL/POOL HOUSES EXPENSE

7040 POOL CONTRACT $2,938 $2,880 $3,085 $147

7043 POOL PERMIT $250 $250 $400 $150

7050 JANITORIAL $2,090 $1,727 $2,500 $410

7052 PEST COTROL $4,400 $3,620 $4,700 $300

7080 POOL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS $5,000 $5,097 $6,315 $1,315

TOTAL POOL/POOL HOUSE $14,678 $13,574 $17,000 $2,322 $34

7900 UTILITIES

7910 ELECTRICITY $9,699 $8,260 $10,200 $501

7920 WATER/SEWER/TRASH $31,367 $29,552 $33,000 $1,633

7950 CABLE TV $32,277 $29,342 $33,810 $1,533

TOTAL UTILITIES $73,343 $67,154 $77,010 $3,667 $153

8000 MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATIVE

8020 MANAGEMENT SVCS $8,306 $8,064 $8,306 $0  

8025 OFFICE FEES $1,900 $1,921 $3,000 $1,100

8040 POSTAGE $0 $159 $159

8060 COPIES/SUPPLIES/PRINTING $0 $0
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8080 CPA SERVICES $200 $165 $300 $100

8100 LEGAL $0 $6,328 $2,000 $2,000

8110 BAD DEBT $1,500 -$1,500

8120 INSURANCE OTHER THAN FLOOD $81,902 $35,757 $140,000 $58,098  

      FINANCING INTEREST 7.5% FOR 50% OF THE AMOUNT $4,900 $4,900

FUNDING FOR 2025 INSURANCE $0

8150 MISC EXPENSE $0 $0

8160 PHONE AND FAX $0 $0

8180 INCOME TAX $0 $0

8190 MISC. $0 $0

8230 BANK CHARGES $0 $0

8321 SOCIAL COMMITTEE $400 $400 $400 $0

8385 RENTAL APPLICATION $0 $0

8390 ANNUAL CORPORATE REPORT $61 $61 $61 $0

8411 MASTER FEES PBC $54,430 $44,352 $82,430 $28,000

TOTAL MANAGEMENT/ADM. $148,699 $97,048 $241,556 $92,857 $479

RESERVE FOR REPLACEMENT

9150 ROADS $2,000 $3,000 $2,000 $4

9206 COMMON AREAS RESERVES $8,750 $18,679 $8,750 $17

TOTAL RESERVES $10,750 $21,679 $10,750

TOTAL EXPENSES $294,942 $234,554 $403,316 $800

 $585 $465 $800 $215

2024 Approved monthly fee is $800.00 per unit/per month
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